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Results of the Carcassonne Wolrd Championships

2006:

Result of the
1st Carcassonne World Championships

Result of the Swiss System Rounds

PI. Name Country Wins Buchholz VP - Diff.
1 Michael Wischounig Austria 5.0 20.0

2 Ralph Querfurth Germany 5.0 19.0 +155
3 David Korejtko Czech Republic 5.0 19.0 +149
4 David Erdos Hungary 4.0 16.50

5 Rung - an Cheng Taiwan 3.0 21.00

6 Antonio Cataldo Italy 3.0 20.00

7 Matti Helin Finland 3.0 19.50

8 Vidar Aas Norway 3.0 18.50

9 Johan Nuyts Belgium 3.0 15.00

10 Imre Nagy Romania 3.0 13.50

11 Robert van Hiele Netherlands 2.5 13.50

12 Christophe Lambert Belgium 25 12.50

13  Wong Qi - Shaun Malaysia 2.0 15.00

14 Dennis Bodman Australia 2.0 14.50

15 Juan Miguel Rodriguez Ceron Spain 2.0 14.00

16 Jon Miller England 0.0 14.50

After that the final games were played:

Game for place three:

David Korejtko (Czech Republic) vs. David Erdos (Hungary) = 79:53
Final:
Michael Wischounig vs. Ralph Querfurth = 78:89

So this is the final ranking:

Place Name Country

1 Ralph Querfurth Germany

2 Michael Wischounig Austria

3 David Korejtko Czech Republic
4 David Erdos Hungary



E—

&M Hern

The 2nd Carcassonne World Championship 2007

Final Ranking:

Place/Platz Name

1

2
3
4

Sebastian Trunz
Wei-Chi Chen
Janne Jaula
Henrik Fiurstenberg

The finals / Die Finalspiele:

Final / Finale:
Sebastian Trunz (GER) vs. Wei-Chie Chen (TPE) = 99:88

Game for place 3 / Spiel um den dritten Platz:

Land

Germany/Deutschland

Taiwan
Finland/Finnland
Norway/Norwegen

Janne Jaula (FIN) vs. Henrik Firstenberg (NOR) = 109:102

Results of the preeliminary rounds / Ergebnis der Vorrunde:

Place / Platz Name
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Wei-Chie Chen
Sebastian Trunz
Henrik Flrstenberg
Janne Jaula

Antonio Cataldo
Markus Wawra

Ralph Querfurth
Matyas Vesely

Peter Cernak

Marielle van den Berg
Peter Parkes

David Erdos

Claes Engholm
Johan Nuyts

Beate Strautkalne
Jerry Kow Peng Leong
Wong Qi-Shaun
Rene Olsen

Egly Janos

Sean Shortis

Land

Taiwan
Germany/Deutschland
Norway/Norwegen
Finland/Finnland
Italy/Italien
Austria/Osterreich
Germany/Deutschland
Czech R./Tschechien
Slovakia/Slowakei
Netherlands/Niederlande
Australia/Australien
Hungary/Ungarn
Sweden/Schweden
Belgium/Belgien
Latvia/Lettland
Singapore/Singapur
Malaysia
Denmark/Danemark
Romania/Rumanien
Ireland/Irland

Points/Pkte. Buchholz
5 20
19
18
21
20
17
17
22
17
17
17
16
14
14
17
14
14
14
11
18
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Results of the
3rd Carcassonne World Championships

Result of the first six rounds, which were played using the Swiss System - with
Buchholz tie-breaker (worst Buchholz not counted):

Place Name Land Vict. ?“L:a ?E?é);ier)
1 Ralph Querfurth Germany 5 21

2 Martin Mojzis Czech Republic 5 19

3 Sebastian Trunz Germany 5 18

4 Stefan Leopoldseder Austria 4 19

5 Michal Frys Great Britain 4 17

6 Daniel Geramboux Australia 4 15

7 Juliana Lipkova Slovak Republic 4 14

8 Fabrizio Nuzzaci ltaly 3 20

9 Ugis Rapa Latvia 3 18

10 Ville Quist Finland 3 17

11 Brian Holtz Denmark 3 16 (39)
12 Wong Qi-Shaun Malaysia 3 16 (-78)
13 Christian Tellefsen Norway 3 11

14 Peter Nuyts Belgium 2 19 (-3)
15 Joel Segarra Spain 2 19 (-36)
16 Paul Pausan Romania 2 19 (-78)
17 Erno Czuprak Hungary 2 18

18 Anna Ekman Sweden 2 14

19 Paddy McDonagh Ireland 1 11

20 Peixin Chen Taiwan 0 16

So this resulted in a game for place 3:

Sebastian Trunz (Germany) vs. Stefan Leopoldseder (Austria) = 89:75

and the final

Ralph Querfurth (Germany) vs. Martin Mojzis (Czech Republic) = 109:71
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Results of the 4th Carcassonne World Championship

After 6 rounds with all players in the Swiss System, the semi-finals and final games followed, and here are
the results:

Semi - Final 1:
Ralph Querfurth (GER) vs. Matej Tabak (SVK) = 100:93

Semi - Final 2:
Daniel Geromboux (AUS) vs. Petri Savola (FIN) = 99:87

Game for rank 3:
Petri Savola (FIN) vs. Matej Tabak (SVK) = 87:100

Final Game:
Ralph Querfurth (GER) vs. Daniel Geromboux (AUS) = 95:63

Place Player
1 Ralph Querfurth
2 Daniel Geromboux
3 Matej Tabak
4 Petri Savola

And here are the complete results of the 6 preelimination rounds:

Place Name Country Victories Buchholz
1 Ralph Querfurth Germany 5.0 21.0
2 Daniel Geromboux Australia 5.0 20.0
3 Petri Savola Finland 5.0 18.0
4 Matej Tabak Slovak Rep. 4.0 21.0
5 Fabrizio Nuzzaci Italy 4.0 20.0
6 Frank WeiBgerber Germany 4.0 19.0
7 Martin Mojzis Czech Rep. 4.0 16.0
8 Michal Frys Great Britain 3.0 20.0
9 Lionel Bontemps France 3.0 19.0
10 Christian Tellefsen Norway 3.0 17.0
11 Henrik Stumpf Hungary 3.0 16.0
11 Shi-Chuan Tong Taiwan 3.0 16.0
13 Jose Viguer Vicente Soler Spain 3.0 14.0
14 Marika Landes Sweden 2.0 17.0
15 Jonas Valciukas Lithuania 2.0 15.0
16 Andris Irseins Latvia 2.0 14.0
17 Andrei Filip Romania 2.0 13.0
18 Kenny Hanberg Denmark 2.0 12.0
19 Raivo Rang Estonia 1.0 14.0

N
o

Chua Chwee Eng Malaysia 0.0 13.0



i X ° 7 - /(= w4 FO%
fg% PCASSTIMI omoiee | °8

2010:

Results of the 5th Carcassonne World Championship
Result of the semi-finals:

Martin Moijzis (CZE) vs. Matej Tabak (SVK) = 90:74
Ralph Querfurth (GER) vs. Randy Dreger (AUS) = 121:76

Results of the finals:
Martin Mojzis (CZE) vs. Ralph Querfurth (GER) = 55:81

Game for place 3:
Randy Dreger (AUS) vs. Matej Tabak (SVK) = 85:93

So the final result is:

Place Name Country

1 Ralph Querfurth Germany

2 Martin Mojzis Czech Republic
3 Matej Tabak Slovak Republic
4 Randy Dreger Australia

Results of the preelimination:

Place Name Country Points Buchholz
1 Martin Moijzis Czech Republic 5.5 18.0
2 Ralph Querfurth Germany 5.0 18.5
3 Randy Dreger Australia 4.5 17.0
4 Matej Tabak Slovak Republic 4.5 15.5
5 Ugis Rapa Latvia 4.0 13.5
6 Ville Qvist Finland 3.5 20.0
7 Jose Vicente Viguer Soler Spain 3.5 19.0
8 Antonio Cataldo ltaly 3.5 17.5
9 Csilla Varga Hungary 3.0 21.5
10 Roman-Andris Stahl Germany 3.0 20.5
11 Ravio Rang Estonia 3.0 18.0
12 Marius Raugalas Lithuania 3.0 16.5
12 Marika Landes Sweden 3.0 16.5
14 Vidar Aas Norway 3.0 15.0
14 Roxana Bozdog Romania 3.0 15.0
16 Gudny Scheving Iceland 2.0 17.5
17 Peter Nuyts Belgium 2.0 16.5
18 Ferenc Emanuel Kiss Hungary 2.0 14.0
19 Christian Huber Austria 2.0 12.5
20 Miranda Reijerink-Rudolph Netherlands 2.0 11.5
21 Mike Head Great Britain 1.0 15.5

22 Simon Hanberg Denmark 0.0 16.5
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Results of the 6th Carcassonne World Championship 2011

Result of the semi-finals:
Shinnosuke Komukai (JAP) vs. Martin Moijzis (CZE) = 103:100
Els Bulten (NL) vs. Robert Mitzner (GER) = 120:96

Game for place 3:
Robert Miitzner (GER) vs. Martin Moijzis (CZE) = 105:99

Results of the finals:
Els Bulten (NL) vs. Shinnosuke Komukai (JAP) = 75:59

Place Name Country

1 Els Bulten Netherlands

2 Shinnosuke Komukai Japan

3 Robert Mitzner Germany

4 Martin Moijzis Czech Republic

Results of the preelimination:

Place Name Country Points Buchholz
1 Robert Miitzner Germany 6.0 19.00
2 Martin Mojzis Czech Republic 5.0 20.00
3 Shinnosuke Komukai Japan 4.0 22.00
4 Els Bulten Netherlands 4.0 20.00
5 Juliana Siskova Slovak Republic 4.0 19.00
6 Wei-Chih Chen Taiwan 4.0 18.00
7 Marika Landes Sweden 4.0 15.00
8 lulian Mitut Romania 4.0 13.00
9 Stefan Leopoldseder Austria 3.0 21.00
10 Ralph Querfurth Germany 3.0 18.00
11 Daniel Geromboux Australia 3.0 17.00
12 Peter Nuyts Belgium 3.0 17.00
13 Jani Koistiola Finland 3.0 16.00
14 Lorenzo Colasante Italy 3.0 16.00
14 Jonas Breindahl Denmark 3.0 16.00
16 Jose Vincente Viguer Spain 3.0 15.00
17 Levente kaderjak Hungary 3.0 12.00
18 Marcin Sawicki Poland 2.0 21.00
19 Janis Grunte Latvia 2.0 15.00
20 Lis Andresen Estonia 2.0 14.00
21 Csaba Volgyi Hungaria 2.0 13.00
22 Geir Malgardsbakken Norway 1.0 19.00
23 Peter Boswell Great Britain 1.0 14.00
24 Edward Chan Hong Kong 0.0 13.00



E—

&M Hern

2012:

Result of the semi-finals:

Stefan Leopoldseder (Austria) vs. Els Bulten (Netherlands) = 98:93
Martin Mojzis (Czech Republic) vs. Matej Tabak (Slovak Republic) = 84:80

Game for place 3:
Els Bulten (Netherlands) vs. Matej Tabak (Slovak Republic) = 65:102

Here are the results of the finals:
Stefan Leopoldseder (Austria) vs. Martin Mojzis (Czech Republic) = 76:79

So the final result is:

Place Name Country

1 Martin Mojzis Czech Republic

2 Stefan Leopoldseder Austria

3 Matej Tabak Slovak Republic

4 Els Bulten Netherlands

Results of the preelimination:

Place Name Country Points Buchholz
1 Stefan Leopoldseder Austria 5.0 23.00
2 Martin Mojzis Czech Republic 5.0 21.00
3 Matej Tabak Slovak Republic 4.0 19.00
4 Els Bulten Netherlands 4.0 23.00
5 Daisuke Murata Japan 4.0 21.00
6 Vidar Aas Norway 4.0 20.00
6 John Hulsman Netherlands 4.0 20.00
8 Mihai Ungureanu Romania 4.0 18.00
9 Timofei Grechenko Estonia 4.0 17.00
10 Lorenzo Colassante Italy 4.0 15.00
11 Jussi Leinonen Finland 3.0 22.00
12 Volker Hehrs Germany 3.0 20.00
13 Ferenc Emanuel Kiss Hungary 3.0 19.00
13 Marcin Sawicki Poland 3.0 19.00
15 Ricardo Jorge Gomez Portugal 3.0 18.00
15 Ho Man Lam Hong Kong 3.0 18.00
17 Willy Kazakov Bulgaria 3.0 17.00
18 Jonas Breindahl Denmark 2.0 18.00
19 Richard Gough Great Britain 2.0 17.00
20 Vasileios Tsafos Greece 2.0 15.00
20 David Mauri Ortuno Spain 2.0 15.00
22 Gudny Scheving Iceland 2.0 15.00
23 Daniel Megitt Sweden 2.0 12.00
24 Erik Miller Canada 1.0 17.00
25 Bruno de Lat Belgium 1.0 13.00
26 Edzus Kaukis Latvia 0.0 16.00
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2013:

After 6 preelimination rounds the four best players reached the semi finals. Although it was
a close call Martin Mojsiz from Czech Republic defeated Marciej Smieszek from Poland
with 83 : 81 points and qualified for the final game. Here he met Panteli Litsardopoulos
from Greece who won the semi final against Aleksejs Pegusevs from Latvia (86 : 72).

In the big final game Panteli Litsardopoulos defeated former world champion Martin
Mojsiz with 107 : 60 points.

Here are the final results:

1 Litsardopoulos, Panteli - GRE
2 Mojzis, Martin - TCH

3 Pegusevs, Aleksejs - LAT

4 Smieszek, Marciej - POL

5 Czafit, Attila - HUN

6 Rusanov, Konstantin - RUS

7 Tabak, Matej - SVK

8 Endresen, Ola Torstein - NOR
9 Gough, Richard - GBR

10 Cataldo, Antonio - ITA

11 Baker, Adam - USA

12 Ruiz, Daniel Garcia - ESP
13 Mitzner, Robert - GER

14 Duijndam, Joachim - NED
15 Regner, Vaclav - TCH

16 Gomes, Ricardo Jorge - POR
17 Freels, Christine - AUS

18 Peeters, Dieter - BEL

19 Miklavcic, John - CAN

20 Huber, Christian - AUT

21 Lam, Ho Man - HKG

22 Andresen, Lils - EST

23 Maritian, Ovidiu - ROU

24 Teivainen, Teivo - FIN

25 lwamura, Kyo - JPN

26 Vigfusdottir, Embla - ISL

27 Ehlinger, Jose - MEX

28 Cocquelin, Florent - FRA

29 Mostboéck, Hans - AUT

29 Cheng-Feng, Tsai - TPE

31 Larsen, Jakob Sonder - DEN
32 Kazakov, Willy - BUL

33 Chocenka, Dmitrijus - LTU
34 Lim, Colin - SIN

35 Landberger, Per - SWE

36 Ong, Tze Hong - MAS
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2014:

The participants played six extremely thrilling preelimination rounds while supported by a couple of
cheer squads from all over the world (especially from Australia, Japan, Spain and Poland).
With six victories Matej Tabak from the Slovak Republic was unbeaten and swept right into the semi
finals. Two more players with five victories made it also: Takafumi Mochiduki from Japan and Ricardo
Gomes from Portugal. The amazing number of 8 players reached the fourth place so we had to use
the Buchholz method to resolve this tie. With the best Buchholz former World Champion Pantelis
Litsardopoulos from Greece got the last available place in the semi finals and made it even into the
final game where he lost agamst Takafumi Mochiduki.
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Here are all results of the 9th Carcassonne World Champ/onsh/p F/nals 2014:
. Takafumi Mochiduki - Japan
. Pantelis Litsardopoulos - Greece
. Matej Tabak - Slovak Republic
. Ricardo Gomes - Portugal
. Martin Mojzis - Czech Republic
. Philipp Smirnov - Russia
. Dave Luza - The Netherlands
. Daniel Cheng - Taiwan
. Timofei Gretsenko - Estonia
10. Siang Sheng Ling - Malaysia
11. Ho Man Lam - Hong Kong
12. Raimund Dreier - Germany
13. Stefan Leopoldseder - Austria
14. Tomasz Preuss - Poland
15. Vidar Aas - Norway
16. Colin Batchelor - Australia
17. Dmitrius Chocenka - Lithuania
18. Mihai Ungureanu - Romania
19. Joren Peeters - Belgium
20. Aleksejs Pegusevs - Latvia
21. Troy Chak - Canada
22. loannis Liverios - Greece
23. Hans Mostbdck - Austria
24. Andras Tanczos - Hungary
25. Svanhildur Eva Stefansdottir - Iceland
26. Osvaldo del Arco - Mexico
27. Magbus Anderberg - Sweden
28. Alain Brobecker - France
29. Rusi Papazov - Bulgaria
30. Carolina Ruiz - Spain
31. Teis Jacobsen - Denmark
32. Andrea Mecci - Italy
33. Robin Blagg - Great Britain
34. Dow Boyer - USA
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2015:

1. Pantelis Litsardopoulos (Greece)
2. Takafumi Mochizuki (Japan)

3. Els Bulten (Netherlands)
4. Humberto Fukuda (Brazil)

Results of semi finals:

Pantelis Litsardopoulos vs Els Bulten 107 : 97
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Takafumi Mochizuki vs Humberto Fukuda 141 : 68

Results of game for 3rd place:

Humberto Fukuda vs Els Bulten 72 : 89

Result of final game:
Pantelis Litsardopoulos vs Takafumi Mochizuki 101 : 97

Here are the results after 6 pre elimination rounds:

Place Last Name

Litsardopoulos,
Mochizuki,
Fukuda,
Bulten,
Tabak,
Cheng,
Fumaroli,
Pegusevs,
Tsai,
Gomes,
Leopoldseder,
Preuss,
Lebel,
Gretsenko,
Arpad,
Chocenka,
Mojzis,
Negishi,
Saarinen,
Deighton,
Larsen,

del Arco,
Miras,
Trunz,
Cook,

de Ridder,
Tan,
StefBnsdattir,
Scheving,
Ordenes,
Landberger,
Nielsen,

First Name
Pantelis
Takafumi
Humberto Seiji
Els

Matej

Kei Tsi Daniel
Carlo
Aleksejs
Cheng Feng
Ricardo Jorge
Stephan
Tomasz
Mickaél
Timofei

Gere
Dmitrijus
Martin

Jo

Olli

Michael Robert
Jacob
Osvaldo
Oscar
Sebastian
James

Joren

Yee Hock
Svanhild
Gudny
Nicolas Andrés
Per

Rikkelara

Country
GRE
JPN
BRA
NED
SVK
HKG
ITA
LAT
TPE
POR
AUT
POL
FRA
EST
ROU
LTU
TCH
JPN
FIN
AUS
USA
MEX
ESP
GER
GBR
BEL
MAS
ISL
NOR
CHI
SWE
DEN

Points
5.5
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
0.0

Buchholz
22.50
21.00
20.00
20.50
27.00
23.00
21.50
21.00
20.00
19.50
17.00
20.00
19.50
19.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
17.00
14.00
14.00
13.00
20.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
16.00
16.00
13.00
13.00
12.00
12.00
14.00

W.2

20.50
19.00
18.00
18.50
24.00
21.00
19.50
18.00
18.00
19.50
15.00
18.00
17.50
17.00
17.00
18.00
16.00
15.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
18.00
17.00
16.50
17.00
15.00
15.00
13.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
13.00
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2016:

Results of the semi-finals:

Vladimir Kovalev (RUS) vs. Matej Tabak (SVK) 106 : 91
Pantelis Litsardopoulos (GRE) vs. Wannes Vasina (BEL) 109 :93

Result of the game for 3" place:
Matej Tabak (SVK) vs. Wannes Vasina (BEL) 72 :85

Result of the final:
Vladimir Kovalev (RUS) vs. Pantelis Litsardopoulos (GRE) 114 :79

Place Name Country Wins Buchholz
1 Kovalev, Viadimir RUS 5.0 23.00
2 Litsardopoulos, Panteli GRE 5.0 20.00
3 Vansina, Wannes BEL 5.0 19.00
4 Tabak, Matej SVK 5.0 18.00
5 Preuss, Tomasz POL 5.0 16.00
6 Mitrofanors, Andrejs LAT 4.0 25.00
7 Tsukigata, Yusuke JPN 4.0 24.00
8 Hoff, Brad AUS 4.0 22.00
9 Pegusevs, Aleksejs LAT 4.0 20.50
10  Tsai, Cheng-Feng TPE 4.0 18.00
11 Chan, Horace HKG 4.0 18.00
12 Gomes, Ricardo POR 4.0 16.00
13  Giusto, Andrea MEX 3.0 22.00
14  Gretsenko, Timofei EST 3.0 21.50
15  Mojzis, Martin CZE 3.0 21.00
16  Page, Andrew GBR 3.0 20.00
17  C. de Portugal Mecke, Diego ESP 3.0 19.50
18  Cataldo, Antonio ITA 3.0 18.00
19  Acevedo Giglio, Diego CHI 3.0 17.00
20 Robichaud, Jérémie FRA 3.0 17.00
21 Mischke, Patrick GER 3.0 16.00
22  Mostbdck, Hans AUT 3.0 16.00
23  Pang, Harn W ei MAS 3.0 12.00
24  Fukuda, Humberto Seiji BRA 2.5 16.50
25  Engholm, Claes SWE 2.0 22.50
26  Nilsen, Odd NOR 2.0 21.00
27  Valciukas, Jonas LTU 2.0 19.00
28  Curcan, Marian ROU 2.0 16.00
29  Pejovic, Bojan SRB 2.0 15.00
29  Sverrisson, Jén Svan ISL 2.0 15.00
31 Mahmudov, Sanan AZE 2.0 10.00
32 Teivainen, Teivo FIN 1.5 15.50
33 Landry, Aaron CAN 1.0 16.00
34  Doukakis, Giorgos GRE 1.0 14.00
35 Lambert, Samuel USA 1.0 14.00

36 Zhao, Wenxue CHN 1.0 14.00



